
WEEK OF EVENTS
12th - 21st AUGUST 2022

SANQUHAR
RIDING OF THE MARCHES

INSTALLATION OF PRINCIPALS - Tolbooth

DINNER DANCE - Town Hall
Dance to Destination Anywhere

12FRIDAY
6.30pm

7pm for 
7.30pm

RIDE OUT by Troopers Club

Fun  Session - Fun Pool

CHILDREN’S SPORTS & WATERSLIDE - Lorimer Park 
(free ice-cream cone).

FIVE-A-SIDE FOOTBALL - Lorimer Park (under 16’s)

FAMILY FUN NIGHT - Bowling Green

TROOPERS BALL - Town Hall - Dance to Cartel

16TUESDAY
10am

11am

2pm

5pm

6.30pm

7pm

BARBEQUE - Church Road
Hot filled rolls, soups, peas, stalls and entertainment. 

13SATURDAY
7.pm

PARADE OF PRINCIPAL & FOLLOWERS TO WAR MEMORIAL - Tolbooth

LAYING OF WREATH - War Memorial

KIRKING OF THE CORNET - St Brides Church

RIDE OUT - Around the Royal Burgh

BREAKING OUT OF CORNET’S FLAG - Matthews Folly

SILVER BAND CONCERT  - Town Hall

14SUNDAY
9.30am

9.40am

10am

2pm

3.30pm

7pm

RIDE OUT  by Troopers Club

INFLATABLE ASSAULT COURSE & BOUNCY CASTLE - Lorimer Park

KRAZY GAMES - Queensberry Square
Sponsored by the Stirling family

15MONDAY
10am

1.30 - 5pm

6pm

FANCY DRESS RIDE OUT by Troopers Club

WALK TO MULTIVERSE & CLARKS LITTLE ARK 
 Leaving from Queensberry Square

SILENT DISCO - Community Centre (under 12’s)

PRAM RACE - Leaves from Primary School

PRIZE BINGO - Town Hall (eyes dowm 7.30pm)

18THURSDAY
10am

10.30am

3.30pm

6pm

7pm

TROOPERS CLUB ‘MEET THE PONIES’ -  Greenhead Farm 

CHILDRENS PET SHOW - Community Centre

RIDE OUT - Around the Royal Burgh

VARIETY CONCERT - Town Hall 
Pop-in and be entertained by local talent, open to all ages.

17WEDNESDAY
2pm

5pm

6pm

7pm

RIDE OUT by Troopers Club

CYCLE TRACK - Lorimer Park
(all ages and abilities, bikes can be supplied)

BOWLING TOURNAMENT - Bowling Green

PROCLAMATION - Tolbooth then thoughout the Burgh

19FRIDAY
10am

1 - 4pm

6.15pm

7pm

20SATURDAY SEE SEPARATE POSTER
FOR EVENT DETAILS

CHURCH SERVICE -  Congregational Church

STRIKING OF THE CORNET’S FLAG - Matthews Folly

TORCHLIGHT PROCESSION - Meet at Primary School
Wax torches £3, light sticks £2

BONFIRE & FIREWORKS - Washing Green

21SUNDAY
11am

3.30pm

9.30pm

10pm

ALL WEEK
BEST DRESSED SHOP WINDOW
PHOTO DISPLAY OF ROM’S PAST

BY ANDY MCDOWALL - COMMUNITY CENTRE
PHOTO OF THE WEEK COMPETITION

STIRLING FUN FAIR - QUEENSBERRY SQUARE

ALL riders take part in the ride outs and parade at their own risk and must have a
dequate and complete insurance cover for themselves and their horse. 
Sanquhar Riding of the Marches Association and Troopers Club commit-
tees 
and the landowners accept no responsibility for loss, damage or injury.
Your co-operation and compliance with the above is very much appreciated: 
We hope you have a trouble free and enjoyable ride.



SATURDAY 20TH AUGUST 2022

SANQUHAR
RIDING OF THE MARCHES

6.00am
Burgh Piper’s Reveille. All welcome,

From Piper’s Thorn to Gallows Knowe & back.

8.00am
Fencing the Court of the Marches at Tolbooth.

8.20am
Cornet and followers leave to Ride the Marches.

11.30am
Pageant assembles at Station Road (access via Academy).

Prizes: 1st - £250, 2nd - £100, 3rd - £50. 
Any size lorry or trailer.

12.15pm
Cornet’s Report at Queensberry Square. 

Presentation to Chase winners.

12.30pm 
Crowning of the 2020 Queen: Miss Emma Gate

and 2022 Queen: Miss Lois Haddow
By Crowning Lady: Mrs Audrey Wilson

1.00pm
Pageant & fancy dress leave Queensberry Square.

Led by 2022 Principals, 2020 & 2022 Queens
and their Retinue.

Display by Drumming band | Dog Display
Pipe Band Competition |  Bay Beat Carnival Band
Owl Magic | Stalls | Hot Food | Childrens Funfair

Ayr pipe band, 
Kilmarnock pipe band
Strathaven pipe band

Peebles pipe band
Upper Nithsdale youth pipe band

Sanquhar silver band
Bay Beat carnival band
+ Trophy Prize Giving

Family music night by Gary Cleghorn with singing 
competition from visiting Principals.

A great end to the Marches.
Tickets available.

2PM
AN AFTERNOON OF FUN AT LORIMER PARK

6.00pm - FAMILY MUSIC NIGHT - TOWN HALL

6am - 1.00pm

5.15pm - MASSED BANDS
FROM TOWN HALL ALONG THE HIGH STREET

FRIDAY 05.08.19

7pm Film Show - Town Hall.
Tea & coffee available

PRINCIPALS 2022
Cornet

Seamus Healy

Cornet’s Lass
Bobbie Moore

Ensign
John Marshall

2020 QUEENS PARTY
Queen: Emma Gate
1st: Kirsty Gallacher 
2nd: Abbie Duncan 
3rd: Blythe Moore

Herald: Leith Haddow 
Page: Leighton Thompson

2022 QUEENS PARTY
Queen: Lois Haddow

1st: Cerys Milligan
2nd: Fynlay Burnett
3rd: Brody Nelson

Herald: Hector McQuarrie-Parkes 
Page: Travis Gallacher


